
INCOME DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

2023



The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if 

any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the 

Company Compensation Plan.  Note that all income paid to Artists 

summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by 

Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely 

and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, 

product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and 

miscellaneous expenses.  Note that it takes hard work to make substantial 

income in this business and some Artists make no money at all.  Success in 

this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything 

you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent 

opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during 

the period from January 2023 to December 2023.   An "Active Artist" is 

defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had 

at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume 

accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to 

qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and 

income statistics are based on Artist’s highest paid ranks from January 1, 

2023 to December 31, 2023.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, 

during 2023 was: �2,427.17

During 2023, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement 

but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale 

customers was: 27%

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint’s rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors (“Artists”) in the United 

States and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

UNITED STATES ARTISTS

ARTIST I

HIGH LOW AVERAGE HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ARTIST I I

ARTIST I I I

ARTIST IV

ARTIST V

ARTIST VI

ARTIST VI I

ARTIST IX

ARTIST VI I I

ARTIST X

ARTIST PAID
RANK

2023 ANNUAL INCOME 
(USD)

MONTHS
TO ACHIEVE RANK

% OF
ACTIVE

ARTISTS

# OF
ARTISTS
AT THIS

RANK

�532

�59,751 

�505,180 

�1,429,388 

�839,622

�388,736

�1,562,910 

�1,891,645

�1,356,731

�926,014

14

70

78

69

74

66

64

51

74

74

<1

3

9

13

18

24

29

36

49

54

<1

<1

<1

1

2

5

11

13

41

41

�0 

�1 

�124

�822 

�1,279 

�8,906 

�38,958 

�258,304

�530,187

�926,014

�77

�985

�8,525

�34,290

�52,386

�76,776

�261,722

�992,583

�943,459

�926,014

46.20%

47.39%

4.15%

1.39%

0.48%

0.23%

0.11%

0.03%

0.01%

0.00%

10519

10790

946

317

110

53

24

6

2

1



The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if 

any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the 

Company Compensation Plan.  Note that all income paid to Artists 

summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by 

Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely 

and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, 

product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and 

miscellaneous expenses.  Note that it takes hard work to make substantial 

income in this business and some Artists make no money at all.  Success in 

this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything 

you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent 

opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.  

      

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during 

the period from January 2023 to December 2023.   An "Active Artist" is 

defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had 

at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume 

accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to 

qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and 

income statistics are based on Artist’s highest paid ranks from January 1, 

2023 to December 31, 2023.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, 

during 2023 was:  �2,223.49 CAD

During 2023, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement 

but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale 

customers was: 25%

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint’s rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors (“Artists”) in Canada 

and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

CANADIAN ARTISTS

ARTIST I

HIGH LOW AVERAGE HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ARTIST I I

ARTIST I I I

ARTIST IV

ARTIST V

ARTIST VI

ARTIST VI I

ARTIST IX

ARTIST VI I I

ARTIST X

ARTIST PAID
RANK

2023 ANNUAL INCOME 
(CAD)

MONTHS
TO ACHIEVE RANK

% OF
ACTIVE

ARTISTS

# OF
ARTISTS
AT THIS

RANK

<1

3

8

10

12

14

18

17

N/A

N/A

<1

<1

<1

2

4

7

10

17

N/A

N/A

1

44

38

40

32

26

26

17

N/A

N/A

�119

�1,422

�9,402

�24,316

�39,093

�83,713

�156,258

�0

�0

�0

�0 

�0 

�467

�1,693 

�4,598 

�25,661 

�49,620 

�0 

�0 

�0 

�686 

�75,659 

�186,761 

�140,980 

�269,607 

�210,349 

�256,186 

�0 

�0 

�0

1528

1512

164

58

19

8

4

0

0

0

46.40%

45.92%

4.98%

1.76%

0.58%

0.24%

0.12%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%



2 0 2 3  I N C O M E  D I S C L O S U R E  S TA T E M E N T


