## St. INCOME DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2023



## UNITED STATES ARTISTS

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint's rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors ("Artists") in the United States and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

ARTIST PAID RANK	# OF ARTISTS AT THIS RANK	% OF ACTIVE ARTISTS	2023 ANNUAL INCOME (USD)			MONTHS TO ACHIEVE RANK		
			HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE
ARTIST I	10519	46.20%	\$532	\$0	\$77	14	<1	<1
ARTIST II	10790	47.39%	\$59,751	\$1	\$985	70	<1	3
ARTIST III	946	4.15%	\$505,180	\$124	\$8,525	78	<1	9
ARTIST IV	317	1.39%	\$1,429,388	\$822	\$34,290	69	1	13
ARTIST V	110	0.48%	\$839,622	\$1,279	\$52,386	74	2	18
ARTIST VI	53	0.23%	\$388,736	\$8,906	\$76,776	66	5	24
ARTIST VII	24	0.11%	\$1,562,910	\$38,958	\$261,722	64	11	29
ARTIST VIII	6	0.03%	\$1,891,645	\$258,304	\$992,583	51	13	36
ARTIST IX	2	0.01%	\$1,356,731	\$530,187	\$943,459	74	41	49
ARTIST X	1	0.00%	\$926,014	\$926,014	\$926,014	74	41	54

The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the Company Compensation Plan. Note that all income paid to Artists summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and miscellaneous expenses. Note that it takes hard work to make substantial income in this business and some Artists make no money at all. Success in this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during the period from January 2023 to December 2023. An "Active Artist" is defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and income statistics are based on Artist's highest paid ranks from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, during 2023 was: **\$2,427.17** 

During 2023, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale customers was: 27%

## CANADIAN ARTISTS

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint's rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors ("Artists") in Canada and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

ARTIST PAID RANK	# OF ARTISTS AT THIS RANK	% OF ACTIVE ARTISTS	2023 ANNUAL INCOME (CAD)			MONTHS TO ACHIEVE RANK		
			HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE
ARTIST I	1528	46.40%	\$686	\$0	\$119	1	<1	<1
ARTIST II	1512	45.92%	\$75,659	\$0	\$1,422	44	<1	3
ARTIST III	164	4.98%	\$186,761	\$467	\$9,402	38	<1	8
ARTIST IV	58	1.76%	\$140,980	\$1,693	\$24,316	40	2	10
ARTIST V	19	0.58%	\$269,607	\$4,598	\$39,093	32	4	12
ARTIST VI	8	0.24%	\$210,349	\$25,661	\$83,713	26	7	14
ARTIST VII	4	0.12%	\$256,186	\$49,620	\$156,258	26	10	18
ARTIST VIII	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	17	17	17
ARTIST IX	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	N/A	N/A
ARTIST X	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	N/A	N/A	N/A

The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the Company Compensation Plan. Note that all income paid to Artists summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and miscellaneous expenses. Note that it takes hard work to make substantial income in this business and some Artists make no money at all. Success in this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during the period from January 2023 to December 2023. An "Active Artist" is defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and income statistics are based on Artist's highest paid ranks from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, during 2023 was: **\$2,223.49 CAD** 

During 2023, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale customers was: **25**%

